Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity T		Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jupitermedia Corporation
Street Address:	23 Old Kings Highway South
City:	Darien
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06820
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2581254	CLICKZ
Registration Number:	2378536	CLICKZ
Registration Number:	2590771	CLICKZ
Registration Number:	2514183	SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	2253037	SEARCHENGINEWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900033638

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-728-8000

Email: eschonbraun@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Emily L. Schonbraun
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily L. Schonbraun

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0810

0 258125

CH \$140 0

Signature:	/emilylschonbraun/
Date:	10/10/2005
Total Attachments: 8 source=SESRelease of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=SESRelease of Security Agreement#page2.tif source=SESRelease of Security Agreement#page3.tif source=SESRelease of Security Agreement#page4.tif source=SESRelease of Security Agreement#page5.tif	
source=SESRelease of Security Agreeme source=SESRelease of Security Agreeme source=SESRelease of Security Agreeme	nt#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0811

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of August 5, 2005, is entered into by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a New York corporation, with a business address of 277 Park Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10172, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), who is a party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2005, as Amended and Restated on July 18, 2005 (the "Credit Agreement") among the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Administrative Agent and Jupitermedia Corporation (the "Borrower"). Any capitalized term used herein and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to it in the Credit Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Borrower is proposing to sell certain assets (the "Events Business Assets") of the Events Business pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2005, between Incisive Media plc and the Borrower (the "Events Business Sale");

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Administrative Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Administrative Agent in certain intellectual property included in the Events Business Assets; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the PTO;

WHEREAS, the grant of security interest pursuant to the Security Agreement in Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement) that are set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, which are included in the Events Business Assets, was filed on behalf of the Administrative Agent, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on April 7, 2005; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, having been duly authorized to do so on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. Acknowledgment of Termination of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. All rights and security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement) that are set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, which trademarks were included under the Grant of Security Interest, filed in the PTO on April 7, 2005, have been terminated and released and are no longer in force.
- 2. <u>Acknowledgment of Termination of Grant of Security Interest in other Intellectual Property</u>. All rights and security interest in certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement) used in the Events Business, namely the domain names set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto, have been terminated and released and are no longer in force.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0812

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

		GAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
	as the A	dministrative Agent
	By:	A Sur
	Name:	Anthony Galea
	Title:	Associate
•		
STATE OF New York)	
STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>New Yor</u>	$(\underline{\underline{k}})$ ss:	
Anthony Galea resides at IPMorgan Cha	h day of August, to me known, w	who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he is the sociate of JPMorgan Chase Bank,
N.A., the Delaware corpor	ation described i	in and which executed the above instrument.
		Renee Ul. Vargar
		Notary Public
[Notarial Seal]		RENEE M. VARGAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01VA6080128 QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0813

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Country	Reg./App. No.	Status	Reg./App. Date
CLICKZ	Benelux	711910	Registered	2/12/2002
CLICKZ NETWORK and Design	Brazil	826636330	Published	6/14/2004
CLICKZ	Denmark	VR 2001-01063	Registered	2/28/2001
CLICKZ	European Union	1852474	Pending	9/13/2000
CLICKZ	France	003053542	Registered	9/25/2000
CLICKZ	Germany	30069390.7	Registered	3/12/2001
CLICKZ	Italy	TO2000C003353	Pending	10/16/2000
CLICKZ	Norway	212285	Registered	12/13/2001
CLICKZ	Russian Federation	216117	Registered	7/2/2002
CLICKZ	Spain	2343875	Pending	9/14/2000
CLICKZ	Sweden	352456	Registered	2/8/2002
CLICKZ	Taiwan	145985	Registered	7/16/2001
CLICKZ	United Kingdom	2245420	Registered	8/17/2001
CLICKZ	United States	2581254	Registered	6/18/2002
CLICKZ	United States	2378536	Registered	8/22/2000
CLICKZ	United States	2590771	Registered	7/9/2002

Mark	Country	Reg No./App No.	Status	Reg/App Date
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Australia	929416	Registered	10/03/2002
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Canada	572,282	Registered	12/13/2002
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES (Int'i Cl. 35)	China		Pending	Awaiting filing receipt

2940753.8 Mark	Country	Reg No./App No.	Status	Reg/App Date
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES (Int'l Cl. 41)	China		Pending	Awaiting filing receipt
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES (Int'l Cl. 42)	China		Pending	Awaiting filing receipt
SES (Int'l Cl. 35)	China		Pending	Awaiting filing receipt
SES (Int'l Cl. 41)	China		Pending	Awaiting filing receipt
SES (Int'l Cl. 42)	China		Pending	Awaiting filing receipt
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Denmark	VA2000 02568	Registered	02/09/2001
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Denmark	VA2002 01332	Registered	01/07/2003
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	European Community	4227501	Pending	12/21/2004
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Finland	T200002025	Registered	12/14/2001
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Finland	T200201018	Pending	04/02/2002
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	France	003034895	Registered	06/16/2000
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Germany	30355507.6	Pending	10/23/2003
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	India	1237426	Pending	09/16/2003
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Italy	T02000C002234	Pending	07/06/2000
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Japan	4,576,379	Registered	06/14/2002
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Norway	213599	Registered	03/14/2002
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Norway	224387	Registered	09/23/2004
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Singapore	T02/15919B	Registered	10/11/2002

Mark	Country	Reg No./App No.	Status	Reg/App Date
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	South Africa	2000/1192	Registered	06/12/2000
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Sweden	356219	Registered	06/14/2002
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	Sweden	361193	Registered	05/23/2003
SEARCHENGINE STRATEGIES	United Kingdom	2380924	Pending	12/21/2004
SEARCH ENGINE STRATEGIES	United States	2,514,183	Registered	12/04/2001

Mark	Country/Region	Reg. No./App. No.	Status	Reg/App Date
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Australia	A781765	Registered	12/23/1998
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Canada	565,781	Registered	08/14/2002
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	China	1407551	Registered	04/14/2000
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Colombia	242929	Registered	10/04/2001
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Colombia	219524	Registered	08/17/1999
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	European Community	1038140	Registered	03/07/2000
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	France	99783485	Registered	03/29/1999
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Germany	39900989.2	Registered	03/22/1999
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Hong Kong	B10035	Registered	12/24/1998
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Hong Kong	B10036	Registered	12/24/1998
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Mexico	619892	Registered	01/19/1999
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Mexico	611172	Registered	01/19/1999

2940753.8

Mark	Country/Region	Reg. No./App. No.	Status	Reg/App Date
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	Sweden	99-00252	Registered	03/24/2005
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	United Kingdom	2183970	Registered	04/05/2002
SEARCH ENGINE WATCH	United Kingdom	2212220	Registered	02/16/2001
SEARCHENGINEWATCH	United States	2,253,037	Registered	06/15/1999

SCHEDULE B

DOMAIN NAMES

clickz.com clickz.net clickzbooks.com clickzchallenge.com clickzconference.com clickzconference.net clickzconferences.com clickzemailstrategies.com clickzforum.com clickzforum.net clickzforums.com clickzguide.com clickzguides.com clickznetwork.com clickznetwork.net clickzreport.com clickzreport.net clickzreports.com clickztoday.com clickztoday.net searchenginemarketerlist.com searchenginemarketinglist.com search-engine-report.net searchengines.com.au searchenginestrategies.ch searchenginestrategies.cn searchenginestrategies.co.nz searchenginestrategies.com searchenginestrategies.com.au searchenginestrategies.com.br searchenginestrategies.com.cn searchenginestrategies.de searchenginestrategies.dk searchenginestrategies.jp searchenginestrategies.net searchenginestrategies.net.cn searchenginestrategies.nl searchenginestrategies.org searchenginestrategies.org.cn searchenginestrategies.se searchenginestrategies.us search-engine-update.net searchenginewatch.biz searchenginewatch.com searchengine-watch.com

2940753.8 searchenginewatch.com.au

searchenginewatch.info searchenginewatch.org searchenginewatcher.com searchenginewatchforum.com searchenginewatchforums.com semlist.com

RECORDED: 10/10/2005

Page 8